

Carentoir, September 22, 2020

Availability of the interim financial report to June 30, 2020

Guillemot Corporation S.A. today announces that it has made its interim financial report to June 30, 2020 available to the public and filed it with the AMF (French Financial Markets Authority). The interim financial report is available from the company's website at <u>www.guillemot.com</u>.

Guillemot Corporation designs and manufactures interactive entertainment hardware and accessories. The Group offers a diversified range of products under the Hercules and Thrustmaster brands. Active in this market since 1984, the Guillemot Corporation Group currently operates in 11 countries (France, Germany, Spain, the United Kingdom, the United States, Canada, Italy, Belgium, China/Hong Kong and Romania) and distributes its products in more than 120 countries worldwide. The Group's mission is to offer highperformance, user-friendly products that maximize enjoyment for end users of digital interactive entertainment solutions. Contact: Guillemot Financial Information - Tel.: +33 (0) 2 99 08 08 80 - www.guillemot.com

ISIN: FR0000066722

Guillemot Corporation S.A. A publicly traded company (*société anonyme*) with capital of €11,771,359.60; registered in Rennes under company number 414 196 758 • Postal address: B.P. 2, 56204 La Gacilly Cedex, France •
• Headquarters: Place du Granier, BP97143, 35571 Chantepie Cedex, France •